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October 17, 2010

Michael Ritchie

Robert King

Precision Holdings, LLC
591 Noel Street
Louisville, OH 44641

Dear Mr. Ritchie:

RE:

STARK COUNTY
NIMISHILLEN TOWNSHIP
CARRIAGE HOUSE

9033 COLUMBUS RD.
NPDES NO. 3PR00479

On September 22, 2010, this writer conducted a Compliance Evaluation Inspection
(CEl) of your wastewater treatment plant located at 9033 Columbus Road. Below you

will find a summary of visual ohservations made during the inspection:

1) The plant was being properly aerated and the mixed liquor inside the aeration
tank exhibited a good chocolate brown cotor.

2) The sludge and skimmer returns were operating.

3) The surface sand filters need to be cleaned and raked level.

4) Noted was that the chlorination/dechlorination tank has been installed and a
proper sampling point has been installed. Please inform this office as to the date
the facilities were operational for our records.

A review of your eiectronic Discharge Monitoring Reports (eDMR) covering the period
August 2010 thru August 2011 revealed the following violations of your National

Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit:

Numeric Violations

Station Parameter

001 Total Suspended Solids
001 Tota! Suspended Solids
001 Total Suspended Solids
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Twinsburg, OH 44087-1524

Limit
_Type _ Limit
30D

Conc 12
30DQty 023
7D Conc 18

3301863 1206
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Reported Violation

~ Value

44,
24981
44,

Date

6/1/2011
6/1/2011
6/8/2011
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Frequency violations

Sample _ - Violation
Station Parameter _Frequency Expected -Reported Date
001 Chilorine, Total Residu 1/Quarter 1 0 06/01/2011
001 Total Suspended Solids  1/Quarter 1 0 + 08/01/2011
Nitrogen, Ammonia

001 (NH3 1/Quarter 1 0 08/01/2011
001 Fecal Coliform 1/Quarter 1 0 08/01/2011
001 CBOD 5 day 1/Quarter 1 0 08/01/2011
001 pH 1/Quarter 1 0 08/01/2011
001 Dissolved Oxygen 1/Quarter 1 0 08/01/2011

1 0 08/01/2011

001 Chlorine, Total Residu 1/Quarter

You are required by the NPDES permit to notify this office when you experience
violations of the NPDES permit in accordance with Part Ill, Section 12. Failure to
provide this notification is an additional violation for each occurrence.

Additionally, you have not transferred the NPDES permit to your corporation and
therefore you have no authorization to discharge from the treatment plant. This was
brought to your attention in our April 5, 2010 letter and needs to be resolved
immediately. '

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this ietter, piease feel free to
contact this office at (330)963-1136.

Sincerely,

Philip P. Rhodes, P.E.
Environmental Specialist ||
Division of Surface Water

PR/cs

cc.  Todd Ascani, Stark County Health Department

File: Semi-Public/Carriage House



